Docket No.: L7307.07131 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05-23-2007 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office MAY 1 8 200 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 Tab settings → → 103409139 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United State 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Franck ARTINI Name: AIRBUS **Edward STRONGMAN** 5-18-07 Address: 1, Rond-Point Maurice Bellonte ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: BLAGNAC \_\_\_ State/Prov.: □ Other 31700 FRANCE Country: Execution Date: \_May 3, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 3, 2007 Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 11/750,455 May 18, 2007 00000046 11750 05/22/2007 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021 ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 28,732 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter May 18, 2007 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No	
Filed	
Title <u>Method and device for</u> assisting in the piloting of an aircraft flying along a path with rectilinear segments.  For <u>one dollar</u>	
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, AIRBUS residing at 1. Rond-Point Maurice Be	
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attornment the date and serial number of said application when office.  The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of	and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and eations, and in any reissue or extension thereof.  Intrinsioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said news of record in said application to insert in this assignmentally known.  The interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outs interest herein assigned.  For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, u	tanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in the
successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, conti- said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affi extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or im- deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any applic in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary state the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoy full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be a held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and	inuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for idavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or application, and any and all applications and other documents provements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may is the undersigned further agree upon the request of said cation or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, ement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and ted by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been
,	(SEAL)
On thisday of	, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	

PATENT REEL: 019358 FRAME: 0384

**RECORDED: 05/18/2007**